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ADDRESS: 3623 ADELINE ST, EMERYVILLE  Qi{,p{

The State Water Resources Control Board (State Board) is able to issue, pursuant to applicable
regulations, the enclosed Letter of Commitment (LOC) in an amount not to exceed $40,000, This
LOC is based upon our review of the corrective action costs you reported to have incurred to date.
The LOC may be modified by the State Board.

It is very important that you read the terms and conditions listed in the enclosed LOC. Claims filed
with the Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund far exceed the funding available and it is very
important that you make use of the funding that has been committed to your cleanup in a timely
manner,

Consequently, if you do not submit your first reimbursement reguest for corrective action
costs which you have incurred within ninety (90) calendar days from the date of this letter,
your funds will automatically be deobligated. Once decbligated, any future funds for this site
will be obligated subject to availability of funds at such time when we receive your
reimbursement request.

You are reminded that you must comply with all regulatory agency time schedules and
requircments and you must obtain three bids for any required corrective action. Only corrective
action costs required by the regulatory agency to protect human health, safety and the environment
can be claimed for reimbursement, Unless waived in wriling, you are reqguired io obiain
preapproval of costs for all future corrective action work (form enclosed). If you have any
questions on obtaining preapproval of your costs or the three bid requirement, please call Steve
Marquez, our engineer assigned to claims in your Region, at (916) 227-0746. Failure to obtain
preapproval of your future costs may result in the costs not betng reimbursed.

The following documents needed to subnut your reimbursement request are enclosed:

. “Reimbursement Request Instructions” package. Retain this package for future
reimbursement requests. These instructions must be followed when seeking
reimbursement for corrective action costs incurred after January 1, 1988, Included in the
instruction package are samples of completed reimbursement request forms and
spreadshecets.

Chr puxsion 15 (o preserve and enbance the guality of Califorma’s water resources, and
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» "Bid Summary Sheet" to list information on bids received which must be completed and
returned.

U "Reimbursement Request" forms which you must use to request reimbursement of costs
incurred.

. "Spreadsheet” forms which you must use in conjunction with your reimbursement
request.

. "Claimant Data Record" (Std. Form 204) which must be completed and returned with

your first reimbursement request.

We continuously review the status of all active claims. If you do not submit a reimbursement
request or fail to proceed with due diligence with the cleanup, we will take steps to withdraw your
LOC.

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed documents, please contact Anna Torres at (916)
227-4388.

Sincerely,

/w/

Dabe Deaner, Manager
UST Cleanup Fund Program

Enclosures

ce! Mr. Thomas Peacock
Alameda County EHD
1131 Harbor Bay Pkway, 2nd F1.
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

o Oy misaion 15 to preserve and enhance the quality of Califoraa’s water 1esonrces, and
Q C; Recycled Paper ensiue their proper allecation and afficrent use for the benefit of present and future generations,
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

January 7’ 1997 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Mr. Scott Barde (510) 567-6700
Owens Mortgage Investment Fund FAX (510) 337-9335

2221 Olympic Blvd.
Walnut Creek, California 94595

RE: Case Closure - Owens Financial Group Property (STID# 5305)
3623 Adecline Street, Emeryville, California 94608

Dear Mr. Barde:

The Alameda County Department of Environmental Health, Environmental Protection Division
has recently received concurrence from the Regional Water Quality Control Board regarding this
office determination that no further action is required concerning the removal of a 2,500 galion
diesel / heating oil underground storage tank at the above referenced site.

Please be advised that the groundwater monitoring well (EW-1) at the site must be properly
decommissioned before our agency will issue the "Remedial Action Completion Certification”
(closure letter) for the subject site. A report must be submitted documenting the abandonment of
the monitoring well. Additionally, you will need to notify this office 72 hours in advance of the
well abandonment field activities.

If you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact me at (510) 567-6780.

Sincerely,

dron Loy

go
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

¢ Mee Ling Tung, Director, Environmental Health
Kevin Graves, San Francisco Bay RWQCB
Gordon Coleman, Acting Chief, Environmental Protection Division
Daniel Carroll, Kleinfelder, 7133 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 100, Pleasanton, CA 94566

SH / files



January 7, 1997

Mr. Scott Barde

Owens Mortgage Investment Fund
2221 Olympic Blvd.

Walnut Creek, California 94595

RE: Case Closure - Owens Financial Group Property (STID# 5305)
3623 Adeline Street, Emeryville, California 94608

Dear Mr. Barde:

The Alameda County Department of Environmental Health, Environmental Protection Division
has recently received concurrence from the Regional Water Quality Control Board regarding this
office determination that no further action is required concerning the removal of a 2,500 gallon
diesel / heating oil underground storage tank at the above referenced site.

Please be advised that the groundwater monitoring well (EW-1) at the site must be propetly
decommissioned before our agency will issue the "Remedial Action Completion Certification”
(closure letter) for the subject site. A report must be submitted documenting the abandonment of
the monitoring well. Additionally, you will need to notify this office 72 hours in advance of the
well abandonment field activities.

If you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact me at (510) 567-6780.

Sincerely,

Susan L. Hugo
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

¢:  Mee Ling Tung, Director, Environmental Health
Kevin Graves, San Francisco Bay RWQCB
Gordon Coleman, Acting Chief, Environmental Protection Division
Danie! Carroll, Kleinfelder, 7133 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 100, Pleasanton, CA 94566
SH / files
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY ;
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November 8, 1995 CURTES Fﬂm o
STID# 5305 © RLENFELPER. | ACPEH
FPW z. Phone # .
Mr.’ Scott Barde o $73 Fax @ . 53’
Owens Mortgage Investment Fund =AY L TSP

P.Q. Box 2308
Walnut Creek, California 94595

Subsurfac
Tunk - 3623 Adeline Street,

RE:

Dear Mr. Barde:

This office has

Subsurface Investigation dated Dctober 25,
Kleinfelder for the referenced site.

The proposal related to the release agsoci
2,500 gallon underground storage tank remove
department provided the following issues are

is acceptable to this
addressed:

Submit a copy of the site he
implementing the workplan.

1)

2)

1395 and

water inverface for laboratory enelyses.

3)
be followed.

All reports and proposals must be
Ccalifornia Registered Geologist or R
a statement of qualifications for eac

with the project.

Additionally,

{510) 567-670Q

e Investigation For the Foxmer Underground Storage
Emeryville, CA 94608

recently reviewed the Reviged Proposal for

prepared by

ated with the former
d at the subject site

alth and safety plan prior to
At a minimum, one soil sample must be collected at the soil /

Permit requirements from other regulatory agencies (Zone 7) wust

submitted under seal of a
egigtered Civil Engineer with

h lead professionals involved

T have discussed the contents of this letter with Mr.

Curtis payton of Kleinfelder during our phone conversation today.




ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES (2
AGENCY & _

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director , RAFAT A. SHAHID, DIRECTOR
November 8, 1995 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
STID# 5305 State Water Resources Control Hoard

Division of Clean Watet Programs
Mr. Scott Barde UST Local Oversight Program
Owens Mortgage Investment Fund 1181 Harbor Bay Parkway
P 0. Box 2308 Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Walnut Creek, California 94595 (510) 567-6700

RE: Subsurface Investigation For the Former Underground Storage
Tank - 3623 Adeline Street, Emeryville, CA 94608

Dear Mr. Barde:

This office has recently reviewed the Revised Proposal for
Subsurface Investigation dated October 25, 1995 and prepared by
Kleinfelder for the referenced site.

The proposal related to the release associated with the former
2,500 gallon underground storage tank removed at the subject site
is acceptable to this department provided the following issues are
addressed:

1) Submit a copy of the site health and safety plan prior to
implementing the workplan.

2) At a minimum, one soil sample must be collected at the soil /
water interface for laboratory analyses.

3) Permit requirements from other regulatory agencies (Zone 7) must
be followed.

All reports and proposals must be submitted under seal of a
California Registered Geologist or Registered Civil Engineer with
a statement of qualifications for each lead professionals involved
with the project.

Additionally, I have discussed the contents of this letter with Mr.
Curtis Payton of Kleinfelder during our phone conversation today.

Please contact me at (510) 567-6780 if you have any questions
concerning this letter.

Sincerely,

-

Susan L. Hugo
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist
c:' Jun Makishima, Interim Director, Environmental Health
Gordon Coleman, Acting Chief, Environwental Protection / files
Kevin Graves, San Francisco Bay RWQCB
Curtis Payton, Kleinfelder, Inc. 7133 Koll Center Parkway,
Suite 100, Pleasanton, CA 94566-3101
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October 19, 1995

Ms. Susan Hugo

Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist
Department of Environmental Health
UST Local Oversight Program

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502-8577

Re: 3623 Adeline Street: Emeryville, CA

Dear Ms. Hugo:

I am enclosing the Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release
(Leak) /Contamination Site Report. Our workplan should be

available ghortly. It appears that we will be using the gervices
of the Kleinfelder firm. Thanks for your assistance to date.

NN

Scott P. Barde
Vice President, Special Assets

2221 Clympic Blvd,

P.O. Box 2308

Walnut Creek, Ca 94595
(510) 935-3840

Fax (510) 935-1486
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October 2, 1995

Ms. Susan L. Hugo

Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist
Department of Environmental Health
UST Local Oversgight Program

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re: i ryvill A; T Removal
Dear Ms. Hugo:

I am confirming our telephonic discussion in which we digcussed how to
reach our mutual objectives for further testing and possible remediation
of our site. I asked you if you would approve a work plan that provides
for two "hydro punches" ten feet from the former tank site. This would
allow us to remove twe water samples for testing and might allow us to
avoid the cost and complexity related to monitoring wells.

In confirming this approach, T need to obtain your thoughts as to
direction. Will you permit the site to be closed if the water samples
are within acceptable analytical limits? Are you going to want
monitoring wells no matter what the ground water analytical results
indicate? Are we done with soill testing and, as a result, focusing just
on water testing? Of course, we prefer to deal with this problem in a
practical way and would like your guidance before we begin to incur
further costs.

Sinc 1

Scdtt P. Bar au\(zz"”’ﬂ

Vice President, Special Assets

2221 Olymplc Blvd,

P.0. Box 2308

Walnut Creek, Ca 94595
(510) 935-3840

Fax (510) 935-1486
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Mg, Susan L. Hugo

Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist
Department of Environmental Health
UST Local Oversight Program

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502-6577




ALAMEDA COUNTY ®
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY '
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director BAFAT A, SHAHID, DIRECTOR
. September 27, 1995 DERPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
STID# 5305 State Water Resources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs

UST lL.ocal Oversight Program
Mr. Scott Barde 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Owens Mortgage Investment Fund Alameda. CA 94502-6577
Walnut Creek, California 94595

RE: Underground Storage Tank Removal at - 3623 Adeline Street,
Emeryville, CA 94608

Deaxr Mr. Barde:

This office has recently reviewed the analytical results of the
confirmation soil samples collected following the removal of the
2500 gallon underground storage tank on August 30, 1995 at the
referenced site. The usage of the former tank is not known (may
have been used to store heating fuel). Additional information was
provided that a commercial laundry service used to operate at the
site.

The tank’s north end bottom had an opening which appeared to be
agsgociated with piping connections. Strong goil staining/
discoloration and hydrocarbon odor were observed during the removal
of the tank.

The confirmation soil samples (bottom & sidewalls) collected at
depths ranging from 7 feet to 3 feet revealed contamination as high
as 21,000 ppm TPH diesel, 81 ppb benzene, 800 ppb toluene, 190 ppb
ethyl benzene, and 1700 ppb xylene. Due to gite constraints (former
tank was inside the extended building), limited overexcavation was
conducted. Subsequently, the excavation was allowed ¢ to be
backfilled with cleanfill.

Clearly, a release asgociated with the former underground storage
tank had occurred at the referenced site. The vertical and lateral
extent of the soil and /or groundwater contamination must be
determined. At a minimum, one groundwater monitoring well must be
installed within ten feet of the former tanks in the wverified
downgradient direction. A work plan must be submitted to this
office no later than November 27, 13895.

Additionally, please submit a copy of the tank removal report which
should include the disposal records for the former tank and the
stockpiled soil. You may incorporate this submittal with your work
plan.

Enclosed is a blank copy of the Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Release (Leak)/Contamination Site Report which must be
completed and submitted to this office within 5 days upon receipt
of this letter.



Mr. Scott Barde

RE: 3623 Adeline Street, Emeryville, CA 94608
September 27, 1995

Page 2 of 2

Until cleanup isg complete, you will need to submit reports to this
office every three months (or at a more frequent interval, if
specified at any time by this agency). In addition, the following
items must be incorporated in your future reports or workplans:

a cover letter from the responsible party or tank owner stating
the accuracy of the report and whether he/she concurs with the
conclusions and recommendations in the report or workplan

- gite map delineating contamination contours for soil and
groundwater based on recent data should be included and the
gstatus of the investigation and c¢leanup wust be identified

- proposed continuing or next phase of investigation / cleanup
activities must be included to inform this department of the
regpongible party or tank owner'’s intention

- any changes in the groundwater flow direction and gradient based
on the measured data since the last sampling event must be
explained

- historical records of groundwater level in each well must be
tabulated to indicate the fluctuation in water levels

- tabulate analytical results from all previous sampling events;
provide laboratory reports (including quality control/quality
assurance) and chain of custody documentation

T
All reports and proposals must be submitted under seal of a
California Registered Geologist or Registered Civil Engineer with
a statement of qualifications for each lead professionals involved
with the project.

Please contact me at (510) 567-6780 if you have any questions
concerning this letter.

incerely,
,
ugan L. Hugo
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

enclosure

cc: Jun Makishima, Interim Director, Environmental Health
George Young, Acting Chief, Environmental Protection Div /files
Kevin Graves, San PFrancigco Bay RWQCE
George Warren, Emeryville Fire Dept., 2333 Powell St.,
Emeryville, CA 94608
Chuck Kiper, Semco, 1741 Leslle St., San Mateo, CA 94402



Mr. Scott Barde

RE: 3623 Adeline Street, Emeryville, CA 94608
September 27, 1985

Page 2 of 2

Until cleanup is complete, you will need to submit reports to this
office every three months (or at a more freguent interval, if
specified at any time by this agency). In addition, the following
items must be incorporated in your future reports or workplans:

a cover letter from the responsible party or tank owner stating
the accuracy of the report and whether he/she concurs with the
conclusions and recommendations in the report or workplan

- site map delineating contamination contours for soil and
groundwater based on recent data should be included and the
status of the investigation and cleanup must be identified

- proposed continuing or next phase of investigation / c¢leanup
activities must be included to inform this department of the
responsible party or tank owner’s intention

- any changes in the groundwater flow direction and gradient based
on the measured data since the last sampling event must be
explained

- historical records of groundwater level in each well must be
tabulated to indicate the fluctuation in water levels

- tabulate analytical results from all previous sampling events;
provide laboratory reports (including quality control/quality
assurance) and chain of custody documentation

]
All reports and proposals must be submitted under seal of a
California Registered Geologist or Registered Civil Engineer with
a statement of qualifications for each lead professionals involved
with the project.

Please contact me at (510) 567-6780 if you have any gquestions
concerning this letter.

incerely,
7,
usan L. Hugo
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

ennclosure

cc: Jun Makishima, Interim Director, Envircnmental Health
George Young, Acting Chief, Environmental Protection Div /files
Kevin Graves, San Francisco Bay RWQCB
George Warren, Emeryville Fire Dept., 2333 Powell St.,
Emeryville, CA S4608
Chuck Kiper, Semco, 1741 Leslie St., San Mateo, CA 94402
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Phone

Today’
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PR TANK @VED c?/ g/9r

STATE OF CALIFORMIA S#ugo
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A

COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/SITE

MARK ONLY [} 1 NEW PERMIT [ 3 RENsWAL PERMIT [T] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION m 7 PEAMANENTLY CLOSED SITE
ONE [TEM (1 2 WIERM PERMIT ] 4 AMENDED PERMIT (T & TEMPORARY SITE GLOSURE
L. FACILITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - (MUST BE COMPLETED)
DBA OR FACILITY NAME NAME OF OPERATOR
ADDRESS NEAREST CROSS STREET PARCEL # (GPTIONAL)
3623 ADELINE STRERT 36TH STREET
CITY NAME STATE 2ZIP CODE SITE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
CRRIAINX EMERYVILLE CA 94608 =
mﬁgfm () CORPORATION ~ [] INDMIDUAL [ ] PARTNERSHP [ ] B%crﬁa%mcv [T COUNTY-AGENCY [ STATEAGENCY [ FEDERAL-AGENCY
E v iF IND F TANKSATSITE [ E.P.A. 1D, i
TYPEOFBUSINESS [ 1 GASSTATION [ ] 2 DISTRIBUTOR ] asssavmrg: # OF TAN IE | E 1. D. # {optional)
[T 3 FARM [ 4 PROCESSOR 5 OTHER OR TRUST LANDS 1 CAC 000935400
EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY) EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (SECONDARY) - optional
DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE ¥ WITH AREA CODE DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
BARDE, SCOTT (510) ©935-3840
NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
SAME

l. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

NAME CARE OF ADDRESS INFCRMATION
OWENS MORTGAGE INVESTMENT FUND
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS v box oindicate [ inowviouaL [ 10cAL-AGENCY [ STATE-AGENCY
P.O. BOX 2308 ‘sﬁ CORPCRATION [ PARTNERSHIP  {_J COUNTY-AGENCY [} FEDERAL-AGENGY
CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE PHONE # WITH AREA CCCE
WALNUT CREEg CA 94595 {510) 935-3840
. TANK OWNER INFORMATION - {MUST BE COMPLETED)

NAME OF OWNER CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
OWENS MORTGAGE INVESTMENT FUND
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS v BoX b indicale 1 INDIVIDUAL 77 LOCALAGENGY {77 STATE-AGENCY
P O _ROY 208 "T/LCORPORATION [ PARTHERSHIP [ ] COUNTYAGENGY [ ] FEDERALAGENCY
CITY NAME - - STATE ZIP COLE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE

| SEEERMEX  WALNUT CREEK CA 94595 (510) 935-3840

Iv. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Call (918) 739-2582 if questions arise.

vk He [4]4]-[o]a 0, [ ]

V. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS  Legal netification and billing will be sent o the tank owner unless box | or Il is checked.

CHECK ONE BOX INDICATING WHICH ABOVE ADDRESS SHOULD BE USED FOR LEGAL NOTIFICATIONS AND BILLING: L] NI v

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

APPLICANT'S NAME (PRINTED & SiGRATURE) < ASPLICANTS TITLE DATE MONTHDAYVEAR
BONNE TITUS gi;h¢4qz,m¢§22ﬁhzz) - 8-15-95

rifalili

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY

L ]

COUNTY & JURISDICTION # FACILITY #
T T :
- N HERREN
LOCATICN CODE - OPTIONAL CENSLS TRACT # - GPTIONAL "SUPVISCR - ISTRICT CODE - OPTIONAL B T

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST (1} OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS IS A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION ONLY.

FORCY3A R2
FORM A (3-30 ORCHIARZ



Py Ry T

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESQURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

MARK ONLY [] 1 NEw PERMIT [ 2 nenewaL PERMIT [} 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION [) 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE
ONE ITEM [] 2 WIERM PERMIT [] # AMENDED FERMIT [ ] & TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE D] & TANK REMOVED

DBAOR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANKIS INSTALLED: 3623 ADELINE STREET, XOERXAWY EMERYVILLE

. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALLITEMS — SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

A. OWNER'S TANK L.D.# UNKNOWN B. MANUFACTURED BY: UNKN’OWN

C. DATE INSTALLED (MOMAYNEAR) UNKNOWN D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: 5000

H.TANK CONTENTS ¥ A-11SMARKED, COMPLETEITEMC.

a [J9 1 MOTOR VEHIGLE FUEL [] o B. e 12 REGULAR ‘% 3 DIESEL [ & aviaTion Gas
4
[ ] 2 peTROLEUM ] a0 EMPTY R4 1 Propuct [] toPREMIUM GASAHOL [ ] 7 METHANOL
UNIEADED [ | 5 JETFUEL
{__] 3 CHEMICAL PRODUCT [] 95 uNKnowN [] 2 wasTe (] 2 LEADED |_] 9 OTHER (DESCRIBE IN ITEM D. BELOW)
D. IF (A1) S NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED C.A.S.4:

. TANK CONSTRUCTION  MARK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND G, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D AND E

A. TYPE OF 1 DOUBLE WALL [ ] 3 SNGLE WALL WITH EXTERICR LINER [] s5 unsvowN
SYSTEM 2 SINGLE WALL T [ 4 SECONDARY GONTANMENT (VAULTED TANK} {:] 98 OTHER
B, TANK gl 1 BARE STEEL [ ] 2 STANLESS STEEL [] 3 FBERGLASS [ | 4 STEELCLAD W/ FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
" MATERIAL [C] 5 concrets [] & POLYVINYL CHLGRIDE [ ] 7 ALUMINUM ] 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WiFRP
(Primary Tank) D 9 BRONZE [] 10 GaLvanizED STEEL [] o5 unknown [ ] =9 OmHER
(C7 1 RueBER LINED [ ] 2 AKYD LINNG [ ] 3 EPOXY LINNG | 4 PHENQUG LINING
C. INTERIOR
5 GLASS LINING 6 UNLINED 95 UNKNOWN 99 OTHER
LINING [ L] A [
IS LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL 7 YES ___ NO___
D.CORROSION L) 1 POLYETHYLENE WRaP [ | 2 COATING [] 2 vinvL wrAP [] 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION [ | s cATHODIC PROTECTION [_| 91 NONE @95 UNKNOWN ] s omeR
E. SPILL AND OVERFILL SPILL GOMTAINMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) . _ OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED (YEAR)
IV, PIPING INFORMATION  CIRCLE A IFARBOVE GROUND OR U iF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE
A. SYSTEM TYPE @1 SUCTION A U 2 PRESSURE A U 3 GRAVITY A U 9@ OTHER
B. CONSTRUCTION b@ 1 SINGLE WALL A U 2 DOUBLE WALL A U 3 LINED TRENCH A U 385 UNKNOWN AU 9 OTHER
C. MATERIALAND  A(Y) 1 BaResTEeL A U 2 STANLESS STEEL 4 U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVCIA U 4 FIBERGLASS PIRE
CORROSION AU 5 ALUMINUM A U 6 CONGRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U B 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WIFRP
PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A Y 10 CATHODIC PROTECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN AU 8 OTHER

D. LEAK DETECTION [T]1 AUTOMATICUNELEAKDETECTOR [ ] 2 LINETIGHTNESSTESTING [ O feholral Sagg OTHER_[INKNOWN |
V. TANK LEAX DETECTION

[Z] 1 wisuaL oweck [] 2 INVENTORY RECONGILIATION [} 3 VADOZE MONITORING [ | 4 AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING [ | 5 GROUND WATER MONITORING

[] s tank TestNe [ | 7 INTERSTITIALMONITORING || 91 NONE I~ ss UNinowN I 199 omER
Vi. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION
1. ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/DAY/YR) I 2 ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF i 3 WAS TANK FILLED WiTH N
| SUBSTANCEREMA™NNG  GALLONS | INERT MATERIAL * =

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED@?EF? PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

APPLICANT 8 NAME 3 DATE ]
IPRINTED & SIGHATURE)
BONNE _TTTiS ,//CQM % 8-15-95

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THE STATE|D. NUMBER IS COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW/

COUNTY # JURISDICTION # FACILITY & TANK,,
STATE LD # s O I )
- - L—__ *;L—_‘ - _ “:,L *_Ef_‘i——-lr— '—ii*
SRMIT NUMICA ’ PEAMIT APPROVED BY.0 " PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE -
FORM B (7-97 THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CUARENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED

FORDXMEB RS
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white  -env.health ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 1131 Harbor Bay Phowy.
" s ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH i

Z Materi tion For

Slfe

ILA BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19)

. . immediate Reparting 2703

___ 2.Bws. Plon Stds 25503(b)
__ 4. RRComs>30days 25503.7
— 4. Inventory Information 25504(a)
___ 5 Inventory Complete 2730
__ & Emergency Respane 2550400)
. 7. Trotriryy 25504(c)
. B, Deficiency 25505(0)‘

9. Modification

A | £

285330}
25533(b)

I.B ACUTELY HAZ MATLS

10. Registratien Form Fled
11, Form Complete
12. RMPP Contents 25534(c)

13 mplement Sch. Req'd? (Y/N)

__ 14 OffSlte Conseq, Assass. 25524(c)
_ 15 Probable Risk Assessment  25534(d)
___ T4, Parsons Resporsible 255334(g)
__.17. Certification 255834
___ 18 Exemption Request? (Y/N}  25536(D)
__19. Trode Secrst Requested? 255338

—
=

f. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title 23)

1. Permit Applicatian

2. Plpeline Leak Detection
3. Records Malntencnce
4, Relecse Report

5. Closure Plons

25284 (H&S)
25292 (H&S)
2712
2651
2670

Ganeral

ARAR

— 6, Method
1 Monthy Test
2) Dely Vodese e """y
Semiagnnual gnchwater
Orafme sobs
3) Datly Vodese .
¥
e~

One #me sofs
Arrecl ok test

=

._Q Name Q,{_LMM---DE?SZS:/%{ 2{

Clty %Lé’m Z/‘//e/ Zip 9_4_&;0__‘?/ Phone
C,@ w MAX AMT stored > 500 ibs, 55 gal.. 200 cft.?
Inspection Categorles:

l. Hoz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER

Business Plans, Acute Ha crdpus Mcfericl 0&
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50”(
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e o ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF a5 Harbor Bay Plwy.
yelow facity ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH e oy ST

pink -files
rd Materials In tion For ""I

te, 5305% Duons Fonsntiod S5R39

il.LA BUSINESS PLANS (Tifle 19)

1 Immedicte Reporting 2703 Site  Address %2\5 A’d&/}q; 5%#5%

___ 2.Bus. Plon Stds. sssmamy B 2IF® Address T E L e A e e
__ 3,RR Cars > 30 dayz 255037

" 2 rwentory Information 25504(0) W_ / a g

__ 5 Inventory Complefe 2730 | Clty a/lk Zlp 25_ g Phone

__ & Emergency Response 25504(0) | 71

___ 7. Troining 25504(c)

5. Deficiency 25505(0) _ MAX AMTstored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?

___ 9. Modification 25505(b)

Inspection Categories:
,  Haz, Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER

.8 ACUTELY HAZ MATLS -
II. Business Plans, Acute Mazardeous Materlals
10. Registration Form Fled 25533(a)

17. Cartificatton 255340
18. Exemption Request? (Y/N)  25536(b}

19. Trade Secret Requested? 25538 mc : = MM
Cr. AT ‘ﬁ-f& W\Jﬁ [;, : ’
I. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Tifle 23) W /rypsq,zhf)ﬁn
e PR YT T o
S e o o 25284 0169 S/ Lrs
3. Recorcs Maintencrce 2712 M%{/ M 2”7 M/ Uzh‘—%/
4, Release eport 2651 [
5. Closure Plans 2470 2—\% M

— e L%, M el Al W f 5

1) Merihy Tect é 5 {

2) Dely Vadcsa M M/ MM,{ W

" 11. Form Complete 25533(0) I Underground Tanks

___ 12, RMPP Conlents 25534(c)

__ 13 impiement 5ch, Reqd? (Y/N) R

___ 14, OtfSite Comeq  Assess. 28524(c) M__ —

T 15. Probable fisk Assessment  25534(d) Calif. Adminisiraiion Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)
- 16. Porsons Resporsible 25534(g)

General

Semiannud gncwater

et (o fu?d)
5 Do vertey W %.Mvw/ L & %jéf F,Zigw

Aprud tork testing
Cort pipe leck det
Vodose/gndwater mon,
&) Daily ventory
Aprual tarictesting
Cont pipe lock det
7) Weekly Tank Gouge
Aprud ok g
) Annual Tark Testing
Daily Invenicry
9y Other

Monitering tor Exitling Tanks

___7. PrecisTank Test 2643
Data:

—_ 8. hwventory Rec. 2

9 SoBTesting. 2£

e Sround Weoter

_ 1T Montor Pan 2672
.. 2Acces Lau s

New Tanks
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

5205 UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A

s é tu:% . .7///%’&, LEMOYED

BT ARAE R T

zjf?/"'b

COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/SITE

g

MARK ONLY |:| t NEW PERMIT [] 3 RENEWAL PERMIT
ONE [TEM 1 2 INTERM PERMIT [] 4 AMENDED PERMIT

{] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION
[} & TEMPORARY SITE CLOSURE

7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED SITE

I. FACILITY/SITE lNFORMATION & ADDRESS (MUST BE CQMPLETER)

DA OR FACILITY NAME D RAME OF OPERATOR
ACDRESS NEAREST CROSS STREET PARCEL # (OPTIONAL)
023 ADTLIYE SURTTT 257 3TRETy
CITY NAME STATE ZIP GODE SITE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
RHOAKE ENZRYVILLE CA SAEOE -
To”ﬁqg?g:ﬁ EE CORPORATION [ INDWIDUAL [ PARTNERSHIP [ LOCAL-AGENCY [ COUNTY-AGENCY [.] STATE-AGENCY ] FEDERAL-AGENCY
DISTRICTS
TYPE OF BUSINESS I:I 1 GAS STATION |:I 2 DISTRIBUTOR D Rég;\}':_?:g: #OF TANKSATSITE | E.P.A. I.D.# {optional}
(] 3 FARM [] 4 PROCESSOR [%£] 5 OTHER OR TRUST LANDS ;’/ O CAC OOGCRTAOD

EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON ({PRIMARY)

EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (SECONDARY) - optional

DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) FHONE # WITH AREA CODE DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
SARDE, SCOTT {510) 5835-35440
NIGHTS: NAME {LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
SANME

Il. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

NAME
OWENS MORTGAGE THNVISTHMENT FUND

CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION

MALING OR STREET ADDRESS
?.C. 30X 2308

V" box bo indicaie i:l NOVIDBAL
571 CORPORATION (] PARTNERSHP

[ LOCAL-AGENGY ] STATE-AGENCY
[ COUNTY-AGENCY [ FEDERAL-AGENCY

CITY NAME
WALNUY CRIBEx

STATE

CAl

ZIP CODE

PHONE # WITH AREA CODE

{5310} §35-3340

lIl. TANK OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)}

545595
B

NAME OF QWNER

CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION

OHWENE MORTCACE INVESTHMENT FUSD
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS " box bindicate 3 INDHIDUAL ] LOCAL-AGENCY [} STATE-AGENGY
B.O. BOAY 2308 TR CORPORATION [ PARTNERSHIP  [~] COUNTY-AGENCY (] FEDERALAGENCY
CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE PHONE # WITH AREA COCE

| BARBEPEY  UALNUT CRESE Ch 54585 {5103 $35-3340

iv. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Call (916) 739-2582 if questions arise.

K Ha [4]4]-[o]al7]1 152 ]

V. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS  Legal notification and billing will be sent 1o the tank owner unless box | or Il is checked.

CHECK ONE BOX INDICATING WHICH ABCVE ADDRESS SHOULD BE USED FCR LEGAL NOTIFICATIONS AND BILLING:

S 3 wgd]

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, ;ND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

APPLICANT'S NAME (PRINTED & sns_m’?unsy < APPLICANTS TITLE DATE MONTHDAYAEAR
E F . - - — - =
LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY
COUN™Y # JURISDICTION # FACILITY &
? BEE
LOCAT ONCODE | OPTIGNAL CENSUS TRACT ® CPTISGAL T TSUPVISOR - DISTRICT CODE - GATICNAL B o

THIS FCRM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST 1) OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS 1S A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION ONLY

SCAN A 930




* % . STATE OF CALIFORNIA .
) STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B
COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.
MARK ONLY :{:} 1 NEW PERMIT [] = ReNgwaL PERMIT [] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION [} 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED CN SITE
ONE ITEM [:] 2 INTERIM PERMIT D 4 AMENDED PERMIT |:] 6 TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE E} 8 TANK REMOVED
DBAOR FACKITY NAME WHERE TANKISINSTALLED: 36272 ADELINE STI ZET, YOLEANX EMERYVILLE
I. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALL ITEMS - SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN
A OWNER'S TANK 1.D.# UNENOW 8. MANUFACTURED BY: UNENOWN
C. DATE INSTALLED (MO/DAY~EAR) ONENOWN D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: 5000
ILTANKCONTENTS  (FA-11SMARKED, COMPLETEITEMC,
s [7S 1 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL [Jasol B. c. tafecLLAR % i Efs?::m (] & AvIATION GAS
[} 2 PETROLEUM [] so swPTY 54 1 PRoDUCT [ 1o PREMIUM [] 7 meTHaNOL
UNLEADED [ | 5 JETFuEL
[T] = cHEMICAL PRODUCT [[_] 95 UNKNOWN [ 2 waste 2 LEADED ] 99 OTHER (DESCRIBE IN ITEM D. BELOW)

D. IF {A.1) 1S NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED

fll. TANK CONSTRUCTION

C.A 8. #:

MARK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND C, AND ALL THAT APPLIES INBOXD ANDE

A. TYPE OF 1 DOUBLE WALL ] 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [] 95 UNKNOWN
SYSTEM 2 SINGLE WALL [_] 4 SECONDARY CONTAINMENT (VAULTEDTANKy | ] 99 OTHER
B, TANK g 1 BARE STEEL [[] 2 sTANLESS STEEL [ | 8 FBERGLASS [ | 4 STEEL CLAD WrFIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
"MATERIAL L) 5 CONGRETE L) & POLYVINYL CHLORIDE || 7 ALUMINUM ) & 100% METHANOL GOMPATIBLE WiFRP
{PrimaryTank) [ | 9 BRONZE [ ] 10 GALVANZED STEEL [ | 95 UNKNOWN [] 9 omHER
[ + AueeER LNED [T] 2 ALKYD LINING [ ] 8 EPOXY LINING [ | 4 PHENOLIC LINNG
C. m&ﬁmgﬁ [ ] 5 cLass LINNG [ ] & unLINED @ 95 UNKNOWN [] % oTHER
IS LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL ? YES ___ NO__
D.CORROSION |__] 1 POLYETHYLENE wRap [ ] 2 coaTiG [ ] 3 viNvL wRaAP [ | 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORGED PLASTIC

PROTECTION [ ] & cATHODICPROTECTION [_] 91 NONE
E. SPILL AND OVERFILL

IV, PIPING INFORMATION

Eﬂ 95 UNKNOWN

OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED (YEAR)

[] 99 oTHER

SPHL CONTAINMENT INSTALLED (YEAR}

CIRCLE A IFABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE

A. SYSTEM TYPE Ay 1 SucTIoN A U 2 PRESSURE AU 3 GRAVITY A U S8 OTHER
B. CONSTRUCTION A@ 1 SINGLE WALL A U 2 DCUBLE WALL A U 3 LINED TRENCH A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 98 OTHER
C. MATERIAL AND @ 1 BARE STEEL A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)A U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE

CORROSION AU & ALUMINUM A U 6 CONGCRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U g 1p00% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP

PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODIC PRCTECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER

73 NTERSTITAL
D. LEAK DETECTION [T ]1 AUTOMATICUNELEAKDETECTOR [ |2 LINE TIGHTNESS TESTING L1 Ronmonne 4 80 OTHER_ i gmoiit
[

V. TANK LEAK DETECTION

[ 11 wisuaL cHECK {_| 2 INVENTORY RECONCILIATION [} 3 VADOZE MONITORING [ 4 AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING [ ] 5 GROUND WATER MONITORING
[ ] e Tank TESTING [ | 7 INTERSTITIALMONITORING [ ] 91 NONE [N 95 unxnows [] o8 oTHER

V1. TANK CLOCSURE INFORMATION

1. ESTIMATED DATE | AST USED (MO/NAYARY

I 2 cemmaTEn ouanTTY 0F 4 WAS

SLBSTANCE RTNMANNG =

NG

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF FERJURY AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. IS TRUE AND CORRECT

ARPUCANT EhAVE
PR NTED S SIThATORE,

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY

DATE

THE STATE 12 NUMBER IS COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW
COUNTY 2 JURSL TTON= FACILITY &

STATE LD # ) ] b o

PEAMT K_oV3ER

TAMK #

BE TAPSRILVL D SV DATF AT SXPIIAT O SATS

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOLPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED

FOROIY RS
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) ” N ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
- ' DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAT, PROTECTION DIVISION , D‘ ;:30
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UNRDERGROUND ‘TANK CLOSURE PLAN
t %

* Complete according to attached instructions * * #*

1. Name of Business OWENS FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.

Business Owner or Contact Person (PRINT)

2. Site Address

SCOTT BARDE (510) 935-3840

3623 ADETINE STREET
city EMERYVILLE

Zip 94608 Phone
Mailing Address OWENS FINANCIAL GROUP

INC. , P.O, BOX 2308

city _ WALNUT CREEK

Zip _ 94595 Phone (510)

9353840

4. Property Owner OWENS MORTGAGE INVESTMENT FUND

Business Name (1f applicable)

2Address

N/A -

P.O., BOX 2308

City, State WAL NUT (ﬂpppfi;’ Ch ) Zip 24595
5. Generator name under which tank will be manifested

OWENS MORTGAGE INVESTMENT FUND

EPA ID# under which tank will be manifested C A C 0 0 0 9 35 4 0 O

rev 4/6/95



10.

** Underground storage tanks must be handled as hazardous waste *%- & wwyd

rev 4/6/9%

‘Coltractor SEMCO

Address 1741 LESLIE STREET

City __ SAN MATEO, CA 94402 Phone (415) 572-8033
A,B,C-61/D-40
License Type" _ HAZ MAT ID# 449864

«Effective January 1, 1992, Business and Professional Code Section 7058.7 requires prime

contractors to also hold Hazardous Waste Certification issued by the State Contractors
Licenge Board.

Consultant (if applicable) N/a -

Address

City, State Phone

Main Contact Person for Investigation (if applicable)

e ~
Name CHUCK KIPER - Title VICE PRESIDENT

Company SEMCO

Phone (4185)572_8033

Number of underground tanks being closed with this plan (ﬁ?T\) :
- \/ T

Length of piping being removed under this plan _UNKNOWN

Total number of underground tanks at this facility (**confirmé
owner orxgperator) .- : -

State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see 7o’
instructions) . ' g

a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter

Name ALLIED PETROLEUM EPA I.D. No. CAL 000112314

Hauler License No. 1168 License Exp. Date 4-30D-96

Address 1217 §. 7TH STREET

City MODESTO State CA zip _95351

b} Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site

Name  ENVIROPUR WEST EPA ID# CAD 083166728
Address 13331 WEST HICHWAY 33
City _ PATTERSON State _ CA Zip .95363




» ¢) Tank and Piping Transporter

‘Name _RICH HAMILTON TRUCKING EPA I.D. No. CAL 000112413

.

Hauler License No. 2753 License Exp. Date 4-30-96

Address 1217 S§. 7TH STREET

city MODESTQ state __CA zip _95351

d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site

Name _ERICKSON, INC. EPA I.D. No. CAD 009466392

2ddress 255 PARR BLVD.

Ccity _RICHMOND State CA _ gzip 94801

11. Sample Collector

Name CHUCK._KIPER

Company SEMCO

Address 1741 LESLIE STREET

city SAN MATEO - State _CA gzip 94402 Phone(415)2572130333§

12. Laboratory SRR : J;},‘ﬂ§+?‘«

Name NORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL S ,_';;%

Address 90 W. SOUTH STPRUCE AVENUE

Ccity ___SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO State CcA zip _94080

State Certification No. 1735

13. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes[ ] Nof ] Unknowngfg

If yes, describe.

rev 4/6/95 - 3 -



D14,

Degcribe methods to be used for rendering tank(s) inert:

HIGH PRESSURE HOT WATER DETERGENT WASH, 20 LBS RER
1000 GALLONS DRY ICE

Before tanks are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping must be
flushed out into the tanks. All accessible associated piping must then
be removed. Inaccessible piping must be permanently plugged.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District, 415/771-6000, along with
local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank
removal permits. Fire departments typically require the use of a
combustible gas indicator to verify tank inertness. It is the
contractor’s responsibility to bring a working combustible gas indicator

on-gite to verify that the tank is inert.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information *** (see instructiong) #*#%
Tank Material to be sampled | Location and
(tank contents, soil, Depth of Samples
Capacity Use History groundwater)
include date last .
| used {(estimated)
5000 GALLON DIESEL ggéglgATER IF 2 FEET BELOW
UNKNOWN UNTERED TANK IN NATIVE
' SOIL :
. ]

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of piping that is

removed. A ground water sample nust be collected if any ground water is
present in the excavation.

rev 4/6/9% - 4 -



Excavated/Stockpiled Soil

Stockpiled Scil Volume (estimated) Sampling Plan
i SOIL SAMPLES TAKEN FROM THE TANK
UNKNOWN UNTIL TANK IS EXCAVATION WILL BE COLLECTED, PLACED
REMOVED IN BRASS TUBES, SEALED WITH FOIL,

TEFLON CAPS, SEALED WITH APPROVED TARE,
PLACED ON ICE, TRANSPORTED TO STATE
CERTIFIED LAE UNDER CHAIN OF CUSTODY
AND ANALYZED FOR CONSTITUIENTS OF
TANK

Stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be completely
covered by plastic sheeting.

Will the excavated soil be returned to the excavation immediately
after tank removal? [ ] yes [ x] no [ ] unknown

If yes, explain reasoning

AR
-

If unknown at this point in time, please be aware that excavated soil may
not be returned to the excavation without prior approval from Alameda
County. This means that the contractor, consultant, or respomnsible party

must communicate with the S8Specialist 1IN ADVANCE of backfilling
operations. e

16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for analyzing
samples:
The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses

and practical quantitation reporting limits should be followed.
See attached Table 2.

17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

bt P e——————————————————————_ e —
e T e ——

Contaminant | EPA or Other EPA or Other Analysis Method
Sought Sample Preparation Method Number Detection
Method Number Limit
Diesel, iy TPH D
GCFID(3550) TPH D GCFID (3510
Sa— BTX&E 8020 or 8240 BTX&E 602 é24_6ﬁw*
TPH AND BTXEE 8260 8260
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Us/i5/¥5  137iT7 FAXSIU 935 Q488 7T U GWENS FINANCIAL " - %:(;J{;/ual’;
PB/11/7995 11:32 4155729734 SEMCO-SAN MATED s

=y

18. Submit Worker’s Compensation Certificate copy

Name of Insurer _ _GOLDEN EAGLE INSURANCE COMPANY

19. Submit Plot Plan w¢«(8as Instructions) &+
20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

21. Report apy leaks or coptaminatien to this office within & days of
Giscovery. .

The written report sghall be made on an Underground Storage Tanxk
Unauthorized Leak/Contamination site Report (ULR) form.

22. Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank

removal. The report must contairn all information listed ip item 22 of
the instructions.

23. Submit State (Underground Storage Tank Permit Application) Forms & and B
(one B forn for each UST to be regpoved) (mark box 8 for "tank removed® in

<

the upper right hand corner) ~

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements-and
information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information, in addition to that provided above, nay be
needed in order to obtain approval from the Environmental Protection Division
and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is approved.

1 understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will void
this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand \that all work performed during this project will be done in
compliance with 'all applicable OSHA (Ocoupational Safety and Health
Administration) ' requirements concerning personnel health and safety. I
understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility of the
property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor
assumed by the County of Alameda.

Once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will cobntact the
project Hazardous Materials 8pecialist at least three working days in advance
of site work to schedule the required inspections.,

CTOR F TON

Name of Business . SEMCO

Name of Individua CHUCK KIBER
N -~
Signature . Date J ’—§ Z 9 S
PROPERTY OWNER_OR MOST RECENT TANK CPERATOR {(Circle oned
\ —r
Nane of Business CwiBa § /f//rierﬁaé A SESTIE S A Azn .
r\’/’/ <o [ I
. . , -~ S y ( /P
Name of Indlv% Ry (ST [~ = Berg v
Sigmature e !“\ o M& Date Qiéﬂw_

T
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INSTRUCTIONS

Generai‘Instructions

* fThree (3) copies of this plan plus attachments and a deposit must be
submitted to this Department.

* Any cutting into tanks reguires local fire department approval.

* One complete copy of your approved plan must be at the construction

site at all times; a copy of your approved plan must also be sent
to the landowner.

* State of California Permit Application Forms A and B are to be

submitted to this office. One Form A per site, one Form B for each
removed tank.

Line Ttem Specific Instructions

2. SITE ADDRESS :
Address at which closure is taking place.

5. EPA 1.D. NO. under which\the tanks will be manifested

EPA I.D. numbers may be obtained from the State Department of Toxic

Substances Control, %16/324-1781.
AN

6. CONTRACTOR
Prime contractor for the project.

10. STATE REGISTERED HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORTERS/FACILITIES

a) All residual liquids and sludges are to be removed from tanks
before tanks are inerted.

c) Tanks must be hauled as hazardous waste.
d) This is the place where tanks will be taken for cleaning.

15. TAWNK HISTORY AND SAMPLING INFORMATION
Use History - This information is essential and must be accurate.

Include tank installation date, products stored in the tank, and the date

when the tank was last used.

Material to be sampled - e.g. water, oil, sludge, soil, etc.

Location and depth of samples - e.g. beneath the tank a maximum of two
feet below the native seil/backfill interface, side wall at the high

water mark, etc.

rev 4/6/95 -~ 7 -



i6. CHEMiCAL METHODS AND ASSOCIATED DETECTION LIMITS
See attached Table 2.

17. SITE HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN

A

site specific Health and Safety plan must be submitted. We advocate

the site health and safety plan include the following items, at a
minimum:

a)

b)

c)

d)

e)

f)

g)

k)

J)

k)

1)

The name and responsibilities of the site health and safety officer;.

An outline of briefings to be held before work each day to appraise
employees of site health and safety hazards;

Tdentification of health and safety hazards of each work task. Include
potential fire, explosion, physical, and chemical hazards;

For each hazard, identify the action levels (contaminant concentrations

-

in air) or physical conditions which will trigger changes in work

habits to ensure workers are not exposed to unsafe chemical levels or
physical conditions;

Description of the work habit changes triggered by the above action
levels or physical conditions;

Frequency and types of air and personnel monitoring - along with the
environmental sampling techniques and instrumentation.— to be used to
detect the above action levels. Include instrumentation maintenance
and calibration methods and frequencies;

confined space entry procedures (if applicablej;
AN

Decontamination procedures;

Measures_to be taken to secure the site, excavation and stockpiled soil
during and after work hours (e.g. barricades, caution tape, fencing,
trench plates, plastic sheeting, security guards, etc.);

Spill containment/emergency/contingency plan. Be ‘sure to include
emergency phone numbers, the location of the phone nearest the site,
and directions to the hospital nearest the site;

Documentation that all site workers have received the appropriate OSHA

approved trainings and participate in appropriate medical surveillance
per 29 CFR 1910.120; and

A page for employees to sign acknowledging that they have read and will
comply with the site health and safety plan. .

The safety plan nust be distributed to all employees and contractors
working in hazardous waste operations on site. A conmplete copy cf the
site health and safety plan along with any standard operating procedures
shall be on site and accessible at all times.

rev 4/6/95 -8 -



. -NOTE: These requirements are excerpts from 29 CFR Part 1910.120(b) (4),.

19.

20.

21.

22.

rev

Hazardous Waste Operations and Emergency Response; Final Rule, 'March 6,
1989. safety plans of certain underground tank sites may need to meet
the complete requirements of this Rule.

PLOT PLAN

The plan should consist of a scaled view of the facility at which the
tank(s) are- located and should include the following information:

a) Scale;

b) North Arrow;

¢) Property Lines;

d) Location of all Structures;

e) Location of all relevant existing equipment including tanks
and piping to be removed and dispensers;

f) Streets;

g) Underground conduits, sewers, water lines, utilities;
h) Existing wells (drinking, monitoring, etc.);
i) Depth to ground water; and

j) All existing tank(s) and plplng in addltlon to the tank(s) being
~ removed.

DEPOSIT -

A deposit, payable to "County of Alameda"™ for the amount indicated on

the ‘Alameda County Underground Storage Tank Fee Schedule, must accompany
the plans.

Blank Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report forms may be obtained
in limited quantities from this office or from the San Francisco Bay
Regional Water Quality Control Board (510/286-1255). Larger quantities

wmay be obtained directly from the State Water Resources Control Board
at {916) 739-2421.

TANK CLOSURE REPORT
The tank closure report should contain the following information:

a) General description of the closure activities;

b) Description of tank, fittings and piping conditions. Indicate tank
size and former contents; note any corrosion, pitting, holes, etc.;

4/6/95 - g -



c) Description of the excavation itself, Include the tank and excavatlon .
" depth, a log of the stratigraphic units encountered within the: LT

excavation, a description of root holes or other potential contamlnant ’
pathways, the depth to any observed ground water, descriptions and
locations of stained or odor-bearing soil, and descrlptlons of any
observed free product or sheen;

d) Detailed description of sampling methods; i.e. backhoe bucket, drive
sampler, bailer, bottle(s), sleeves

e) Description of any remedial measures conducted .at the time of tank
removal;

f) To-scale figures showing the excavation size and depth, nearby
buildings, sample locations and depths, and tank and piping locationmns.

Include a copy of the plot plan prepared for the Tank Closure Plan
under item 19;

g) Chain of custody records;
h) Copies of signed laboratory reports;

i) Copies of "TSDF to Generator" Manifests for all hazardous wastes

hauled offsite (sludge, rinsate, tanks and piping, contaminated soil,
etc.); and

i) Documentation of the disposal of/and volume and final destination of
all non-manifested contaminated soil disposed offsite.

rev 4/6/95 - 10 -



) @1003,003
08/15/95 13:18 FaX 510 935 1488° OWENS FINANCI;LMTED o
.. EBA11/1998 11132 4155729734 SEMCO~SA)

SITE INFORMATION:
gite ID Number
{if known)

Nama of 8ite g

L&
LA~

3623 ADELINE STREET A
Street Address

OCARLAND, CA 946508

City, Stafe ¢ Zip Code

.. -394 LESLIE STREET . ;
Street Address : ol

SAN MATEQ, CA 54402 : :
City, 8State & Zip Code _ ’ : 1

2 il is/es™
\Ynature of Payor " Date . )
‘ OrEg . ' _
SCOTT EARDE QWES FINANCIAL GROUP \:‘
. Name' of Payor Company Name of Payor 2

(?ngrkmmmn

RETURN FORM TO:

County of Alameda, Envirormental Protection
1131 Harpor Bay Parkway, Rm 250

Alemedag C4A 94502-6577

Phone#(s1 0) 867.6700
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. Tri-Regional Board Staff Recommendations
Prelilminary UST Site Investigations

TABLE #2

1U August 1990

RECOMMENDED MINIMUM VERIFICATION ANALYSES FOR

UNDERGROUND TANK LERES

HYDROCARBON LEAK

Unknown Fuel

Leaded Gas

Unleaded Gas

Diegel, Jet Fuel and
Kerogsene

Fuel/Heating 0il
Chlorinated Solwvents
Non~chlorinated Solvents

Waste and Used 0il

or Unknown
(All analyses must be
completed and submitted)

* If found, analyze for dibenzofurans {PCBs) or dioxins {PCP)

SOIL ANALYSIS

TPH G GCFID(5030)
TPH D GCFID(3550)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260

TPH G GCFID(5030)
BTX&E 8020 OR 8240

TPH AND BTX&E 8260

----- -Optional——————-
TEL DHS-LUFT
EDB DHS-AB1803
TPH G GOFID (5030)
BTY&E . 8020 or B240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260

TPH D GCFID(3550)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260,

TPH D GCFID(3550)
BTX&E B020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260

CL HC 8010 or 8240
BTX&E . 8020 or 8240
CL HC AND BTX&E 8260
TPH.D GCFID(3550)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260

TPH G GCFID(5030)
TPH D GCFID{3550)
TPH AND BTX&E 8260

0 &G 5520 D & F
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
CL HC 8010 or 8240

WATER ANALYSTS

TPH G GCFID(5030)

TPH D GCFID(3510)

BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260

TPH G GCFID({5030}

BTX&E 602 or 624

TOTAL LEAD AR

TEL DHS—-LUFT
EDB DHS-RB1803
TPH G GCFID(5030)
BTX&E 602, 624 orx
’ 8260
TPH D GCFID(3510)
BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260
TPH D GCFID (3510)
BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260
CL.HC . 60l or 624
CL HC AND BTX&E 8260
TPH D GCFID(3510)
BTX&E 602 or 624
TPH and BTX&E 8260
TPH G GCFID(5030)
TPH D GCFID(3510
o¢e6 5520 B & F
BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260
CIL, HC 601 or 624

ICAP or AA TO DETECT METALS: Cd, Cr, Pb, Zn, Ni
METHOD 8270 FOR SOIL OR WATER TO DETECT:

PCB*
PCP*
PNA
CREOSOTE

PCB
PCP
PNA
CREOSOTE

Reference: Tri-Regional Board Staff Recommendations for Preliminary
Evaluation and Investigation of Underground Tank Sites,

10 August 19%0



Tri-Regional Board Staff Recommendations

fm1 10 August 1990: -,
Preliminary UST Site Investigations : . :

EXPLANATION FOR TABLE #2: MINIMUM VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

1. OTHER METHODOLOGIES are continually being developed and as methods are accepted by
EPA or DHS, they also can be used.

2. For DRINKING WATER SOURCES, EPA recommends that the 500 series for volatile organics

be used in preference to the 600 series because the detection limits are lower and
the QA/QC is better.

3. APPROPRIATE STANDARDS for the materials gtored in the tank are to be used for all

analyses on Table #2. For instance, seasonally, there may be five different jet
fuel mixtures to be considered. '

4. To AVOID FALSE POSITIVE detection of benzene, benzene-free solvents are to be used.

5. TOTAI PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS (TPH) as gasoline (G) and diesel (D) ranges (volatile
and extractible, respectively) are to be analyzed and characterized by GCFID with
a fused capillary column and prepared by EPA method 5030 (purge and trap) for
volatile hydro- carbons, or extracted by sonication using 3550 methodology for
extractable hydrocarbons. Fused capillary columns are preferred to packed columns;
a packed column may be used as a wfirgt cut” with "dirty" samples or once the
hydrocarbons have been characterized and proper QAfQC is followed.

6. TETRAETHYL LEARD (TEL) analysis may be required if total lead is detected unless the

determination is made that the total lead concentration is geogenic (naturally
occurringy.

7. CHLORINATED HYDROCARBONS (CI. HC) AND BENZENE, TOLUENE, XYLENE AND ETHYLBENZENE
(BTX&E) are analyzed in soil by EPA methods 8010 and 8020 respectively, (or 8240)
and in water, 601 and 602, respectively (or 624).

N .

8. OIL AND GREASE (O & G) may be used when heavy, straight chain hydrocarbons may be
present. Infrared analysis by method 418.1 may also be acceptable for 0 & G if
proper standards are used. Standard Methods" 17th Edition, 1989, has
changed the 503 series to 5520.

9. PRACTICAL OQUANTITATION REPORTING LIMITS are influenced by matrix

problems and laboratory QA/QC procedures. Following are the Practical
Quantitation Reporting Limits:

801IL PPM WATER PPB
TPH G 1.0 50.0
TPH D 1.0 50.0
BTX&E 0.005 0.5

0 &G 50.0 5,000.0




- qriRegional’.Board Staff Recommendations 10 August 1990
Preliminary UST Site Investigations

Based upon a Regional Board survey of Department of Health Services
Certified Laboratories, the Practical Quantitation Reporting Limits are
attainable by a majority of laboratories with the exception of diesel fuel

in soils. The Diesel Practical Quantitation Reporting Limits, shown by
the survey, are:

ROUTINE MODIFIED PROTOCOL

< 10 ppm (42%)
< 5 ppm (19%)
< 1 ppm (35%)

10 ppm (10%)
5 ppm (21%)
1 ppm (60%)

IAA A

When the Practical Quantitation Reporting Limits are not achievable,.

an explanation of the problem is to be submitted on the laboratory
data sheets. T

10. LABORATORY DATA SHEETS are to be signed and submitted and include the
laboratory’s assessment of the condition of the samples on receipt
including temperature, suitable container type, air bubbles
present/absent in VOA bottles, proper preservation, etc. The sheets

are to include the dates sampled, submitted, prepared for analysis,
and analyzed.

11. IF PEAKS ARE FOUND, when running samples, that do not conform to the
standard, laboratories are to report the peaks, including any unknown
complex mixtures that elute at times varying from the standards.
Recognizing that these mixtures may be contrary to the standard, they
may not be readily identified; however, they are to be reported. At
the discretion of the LIA or Regional Board the following information
is to be contained in the laboratory report:

The relative retention time for the unknown peak(s) relative to the
reference peak in the standard, copies of the chroma- togram(s),
the type of column used, initial temperature, temperature program
is C/minute, and the final temperature.

12. REPORTING LIMITS FOR TPH are: gasoline standard < 20 carbon atoms,
diesel and jet fuel (kerosene) standard < 50 carbon atoms. It is not
necessary to continue the chromatography beyond the limit, standard,

or EPA/DHS method protocel (whichever time is greater).

EPILOGUE

ADDITIVES: Major oil companies are being encouraged or required by the
federal government tc reformulate gasoline as cleaner burning fuels to
reduce air emissions. MTBE (Methyl-tertiary butyl ether), ETHANOL (ethyil
alcohol), and other chemicals may be added to reformulate gasolines to
increase tne oxygen content in the fuel and thereby decrease undesirable
emissions (about four percent with MIBE). MTBE and ethanol are, for
practical purposes, soluble in water. The removal from the water column
will be difficult. Other compounds are being added by the c©il companies
for various purposes. The refinements for detection and analysis for all
of these additives are still being worked out. If you have any questions
about the methodology, please call your Regional Board representative.
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LOP.— RECORD CHANGE REQUEST FO]’ printed:

02/16/95
Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
(Nawme /Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)
Insp: SH
AGENCY # : 10000 SQURCE QF FUNDS: - SUBSTANCE: -0-
StID : 5305 LOC: -0-
SITE NAME Embassador Property DATE REPORTED : 01/01/01
ADDRESS : 3623 -0 Adeline St DATE CONFIRMED: -0-
CITY/ZIP : Emeryville 94608 MULTIPLE RPs : -
SITE STATUS
CASE TYPE: - CONTRACT STATUS: - PRIOR CODE:-0- EMERGENCY RESP: -0-
RP SEARCH: - DATE COMPLETED: -0-
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
REM INVESTIGATICN: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
REMEDIAL ACTION: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
POST REMED ACT MON: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: - DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: -0-
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: -0-
CASE CLOSED: Y DATE CASE CLOSED: 02/15/95
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : -0- REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: -0-
RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
RP#1-CONTACT NAME: -0-
COMPANY NAME: -0-
ADDRESS: -0-
CITY/STATE: -0-
INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DATA ENTRY INPUT:
Name/Address Changes Only Case Progress Changes
ANNPGMS LOP DATE “ LOP DATE
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LOP.— RECORD CHANGE REQUEST FOX’ printed:

02/14/95
Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
(Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)
Insp: SH
AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: - SUBSTANCE: -0-
StiD : B305 LOC: -0-
SITE NAME: Embassador Property DATE REPORTED : 01/01/01
ADDRESS : 3623 -0 Adeline St DATE CONFIRMED: -0-
CITY/ZIP : Emeryville 94608 MULTIPLE RPs : -
SITE STATUS
CASE TYPE: - CONTRACT STATUS: - PRIOR CODE:-0- EMERGENCY RESP: -0-
RP SEARCH: - DATE COMPLETED: -0-
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
REM INVESTIGATION: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
REMEDIAL ACTION: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
POST REMED ACT MON: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: - DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: -0-
LUFT FIELD MANUAI, CONSID: -0-
CASE CLOSED: Y DATE CASE CLOSED: 02/15/95
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : -0- REMEDIAT, ACTIONS TAKEN: -0-
RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
RP#1-CONTACT NAME: -0-
COMPANY NAME: -0-
ADDRESS: -0-
CITY/STATE: -0-
INSPECTOR VERIFICATICN:
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DATA ENTRY INPUT:
Name/Address Changes Only Case Progress Changes
ANNPGMS LOP DATE LOP DATE




. PROJECT =_{/5858 /4

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DEPT.

SERVICE REQUESTED._7@am& _ revmova /

_ (75 -
NAME OF SITE,__Ambcssady Pt pogs, STID

ADDRESS. 36235 (cleine <7 -

Cmeanguite G o5
CONTRACTOR.__Frpevly  Codaum nedinr
ADDRESS/¢% %; &4~ a%"‘fzfsa"zm‘r&px GIR - Z¢a P-
CONTACT PERSON: Zon ReChrunedTELE = GO -2 Y2 A

AMOUNT OF DEPOSIT:$. 262 72, DATE. L/ 20 /5%
DATE: ACTIONTAKEN TIME MRS INO.1 X $53.00 <
IN OUT X353 BALANCE
VERHEA 25%. $_ B¢, v

Kipewd ol 50 52005 265D 225 72
-;/17*3 “‘wu\gm\ WA . pB (€.90 _AS, é%},

Z//?»L/?i/ ’72‘%44;55 gi_zfz g_gw@
6+

074/%' Cre W

= = e e
- ==

TOTA $S__
PROJECT COMPLETED BY ?QDM
7
DATE. 2//}‘/&( REFLND:S

SENT TO ACCOUNTING: DATE:

TO BE REPORTED WEEKLY TO ACCOUNTING FOR CASH FLOW
ADJUSTMENT



FET-Contracion

e,

e XA

EIVESTIC

2| e

LA

el

Wty it it i, ol s
£ - EER Ty

B R et T i R S







ACCEPTED

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROHIMENTAL HEALTH |

WP

end, CA $AL12
Toloplono: {%°5} 574-2237

51

C
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ATAMFDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
DETARTMENT OF EEATTE

"EPA I.D.

BAZARDOUS MATERTATLS DIVISION
470 - 27TH ST., RM. 322
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HAZARDOUS 22y
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Project # :

Feo Fald

Date

UNDERGROUND TANK CLOS"RE/I-IODIZ‘IC.'AT"’ON PLANS

Business Name  AMBASSADOR PARTNERS, LTD.

Business Quner GORDON ARNOLD

3623 ADELINE STREET

Sita Addr=sss
city __ EMERYVILLE
Mailing Address 3619 SAN PABLO AVENUE

Zip

94608

Phone

EMERYVILLE zip

AMBASSADOR PARTNERS, LTD

city
Land 0wne.:::

94608

pmape(415) 420-8620

3619-SAN PABLO AVENUE

Address City, Statas

No. = CAC 000D 74645

EMERYVILLE, CA Zip 94608

Conft=actar LINDSEY BACKHOE SERVICE

Address 2959 SAN PABLO AVENUE

City BERKFIEY A

License Tyze 271610 CIASS A

PROPERTY CONTAMINATION CONTROL,

INC.

Phrene [415) R43-55859

Qther (Speciiy)

addrass 1601 N CALIFORNIA BLVD #200

city WALNUT CREEK, CA Phcne

{415) 934-2422

N



13. Sampling Information for each tank or area

o)

Cii
et
taa

Tank or Area Matarial Location
sampled & Depth

Capacity Historic Contants
{(past 5 years)

500 Gal Gasoline

14. Eave tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [ ] Ne {y]

IZ yes, describe.

1S. NFPA methods used for rendering tank inert? Yes {y] No [ ]
25 POUNDS DRY ICE PER 1000 GALLONS OF TANK CAPACITY

If yes, describe.
PURGE TANK 4 HOURS BEFORE REMOVAL AND TRANSPORTATION

16. Laboratories
’ ALPHA CHEMICAL & BIOMEDTCAL LARORATORIES

Name
Addrass 245 KENTUCKY STREET

Ciony PETALUMA Staze CA zip _ 94952
State Cartificaticon No. 127

-4



. |

¥

RAFT

ey

8. Contact Person for Investigaticon

Name _RON RICHMOND Title CONSULTANT

2. Total Nco. of Tanks at facility _ 1 .

10. Bave permit applications for all tanks been submitted to this
QfZica? Yes [X ] No [ 3]

1l. Stats Registerad Hazardsus Wastas Iransporters/Facilitias

2) Product/Was:ta Tranporsasr .
Name ERICKSON, INC. EPA T.D. No CAD 009466392
Address 255 PARR BLVD
city RICHM(_}ND ’ Stata CA zip 94801

b) Rinsatz Transportar

Name ERICKSON, INC ZA T.D. no. CAD 009466392
Addrass 255 PARR BLVD
city RICHMOND tata O ;94801

¢) Tank Transporter

Name _ FRICKSON, INC EPA I.D. No. CAD 009466392
Address 255 PARR BLYD

City _RICHMOND Stata CA Zip 94801

d) Contaminatsd Soil Transporsar

Name ERICKSON, INC CAD 009466392

EPA I.D. No.

Address 295 PARR BLVD

iy _RICHMOND Stazs _CA Zip 94801

-

12. Sample Collectzr

Name VARIOUS QUALIFIED EMPLOYEES

Cormpany ALPHA CHEMICAL & BICMEDICAL LABQRATQRIES

Addzass _ 245 KENTUCKY STREET

iy AL UMA stata

P‘.:cne(m?) 778-8607




R SN T

I understand that any changes in designm, materials or equipment will
i i if pricr approval is not obtained.

1fy the Depar+ment of Envirenmental Health at least two (2) -
S (48 hours) in advance %s sciedule any rsquired

I understand that si<a and worker safety ars soley +he
respeonsibility of the Property ownexr or his agent and that this
Tesponsibility is not shared ner assumed by tie County of Alameds.

Signaturs of \Contracks
Name (pleasa Yype) . ROPERTY f@NTAMI!\ TION CONTROL, INC
Signature e Nt

Dats ‘{-VS*?Y’ ]

Signature of Sizs Owper or Qperatcor

Name (pleasa tyve) AMBASSADOR PARTNERS, LTD.

Signatura;lffﬁz;uaﬁnaa /iz)uuu&jéLé_

L
Data 4[‘- \S-3Y |

NOQT=ES .

1. Any changes in this document must he approved by this Depar-ment.

2. Any leaks discavered ST be submitted 5 +4ig cZiica on an
Underground storage tank unauticrized leak/contanination sita
TepertT form within 5 days of its discovery,

3. Thres (3) copies of thig plan must be submittad %5 thig Dezarcoentc.
One copy must ke at the Constriction sitas at all times.

4. A cocoy of your acproved plan must he Sant to the landowner.

&
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CAL-T-80915

Rich Hamilton Trucking

HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HAULING AND GENERAL FREIGHT

SCOTT R, MELLOR
OPERATIONS MANAGER

OFFICE 209-578-4100 1336 PAULINE AVE.
HoME 209-571-0510 MODESTO, CA 9535}

Owens '
Financial - ~~
Group,Inc. (MBA

SCOTT P. BARDE
Vice President
Special Assets

2221 Olympic Boulevard
Walnut Creak, CA 94595
(510) 935-3840

(510} 935-1486 FAX






